IB22

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, June 6, 2023	2:15 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0631	Commission District(s): All Minutes for the May 16, 2023, Employee Relations, and Public Safety Committee Meeting
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	Previously Heard Items
<u>2022-2118</u>	Commission District(s): All District Commission Districts Adopt A Resolution to Raise the Minimum Wage for DeKalb County Employees to a Living Wage
2023-0526	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to the Public As Soon As Possible
	New Agenda Items
<u>2023-0635</u>	Commission District(s): Commission District 3 SPLOST Funds Category 2A, Replace Existing Fire Station(s) and Construct New Fire Station(s) For Fire Station 16
Meeting Ended At:	